
Kim E. Coonrod, Director | Omaha, NE
All programs
Email: kcoonrod@markelcorp.com
Direct: 402-661-1466
Toll-free: 888-500-3344 ext. 271466

Mike Huss, Loss Control Consultant | Henderson, NV
Programs: workers compensation, businessowners policy – Western region 
Email: mhuss@markelcorp.com
Direct: 702-294-7911
Toll-free: 888-500-3344, ext. 327911

Bill Coons, Sr. Loss Control Specialist | Kennesaw, GA
Programs: child care, schools, pest control
Email: billc@markelcorp.com
Direct: 678-290-2136 | Mobile: 678-315-5878
Toll-free: 1-888-546-4042

Mike Harding, Sr. Loss Control Specialist | Richmond, VA
Programs: human services, museums, agriculture, farming, wineries
Email: mharding@markelcorp.com
Direct: 804-527-7627 | Mobile: 757-646-8576
Toll-free: 800-431-1270, ext. 117627

Courtney Rosengartner, Sr. Loss Control Specialist | Omaha, NE
Programs: workers compensation, businessowners policy – Eastern region
Email: crosengartner@markelcorp.com
Direct: 402-661-1432
Toll-free: 888-500-3344, ext. 277461

Michael A. Swain, Sr. Loss Control Specialist | Richmond, VA
Programs: camps, boys & girls clubs, health and fitness, child care
Email: mswain@markelcorp.com
Direct: 804-527-7544
Toll-free: 800-431-1270, ext. 117544

Olivia Burgher, Loss Control Associate | Omaha, NE
Programs: workers compensation, businessowners policy 
Email: oburgher@markelcorp.com
Direct: 402-943-1191
Toll-free: 888-500-3344. ext. 271191

Loss control and risk management services are advisory in nature and are provided as a courtesy to affiliated agents and policyholders. Markel Corp., its subsidiaries and affiliates 
expressly disclaim all warranties, representations, conditions or terms, whether express, implied or statutory, including, but not limited to, fulfillment of safety training or education 
requirements mandated by any local, state, or federal authority, arising out of the use of the loss control and risk management services provided herein.

Markel Specialty Commercial’s insurance products and services are offered through Markel Specialty, a business division of Markel Service Incorporated. Policies are written by one or more 
Markel insurance companies. Terms and conditions for rate and coverage may vary. FC7302(0618)_Loss Control Contact Sheet

Markel loss control contacts
markelinsurance.com | 888-500-3344

At Markel we understand how important safe work practices are to our customers and their employees. For more 
information about any of Markel’s loss control services, please reach out to your program-specific contact listed below, 
call 888-500-3344, or email losscontrol@markelcorp.com.


